UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2209742240 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/07/2022 0210 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docum:nt Prepared By:

BRANDY MANCGALINDAN

CARRINGTON 'iURTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOLZUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 9280¢

1-865-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CL()S'NG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUI™ E 205A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 235-16-120-007-0000
|Space Above This Licedri Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $88,369.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $79,401.30 FR1378558637703

New Principal Amount: $69,404.01 J.zan No: 4000649254
New Money (Cap): §0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MCRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"”), made this 19TH day of FE3RUARY, 2022,
between CHIQUITA ARMFIELD, A NEVER MARRIED WOMAN ("Borrower"), whuse addiress is 10523
S NORMAL AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628 and WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB,
AS TRUSTEE OF TAMARACK MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST A, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT ("Lender"), whose address is 1600 SOUTH
DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”), dated JUNE 28, 2016 and recorded on AUGUST
9, 2016 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1622242030, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original
principal amount of U.S. $88,369.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property,” located at

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |]]|m |H| I Hmmwﬂlmmﬂm 1000649254
Page |



2209742240 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10523 § NORMAL AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628
the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As 7, MARCH 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principa!-Balance™) is U.S. $69,404.01, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any leral ‘ees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Princial Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $13,707.05.

2. Borrower promises 0 pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.5000%, from MARCH 1, 2022, The
yearly rate of 3.5000% wi!l.zer.ain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $608.93, beginning on
the 18T day of APRIL, 2022, and Zoriinuing thereafler on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in fill. Borrowir’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $311.66, plus payments for property (: xes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $297.27. Borrower understands that the 7oogified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property taxcs, insurance, or any other permissible eserow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in ezcnrdance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. If on MARCT 1, 2052 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, »2'amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in fuli on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferrzd (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persor y without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured oy this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice o1 acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or'mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower 1ils'to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 Iﬂlﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂﬂlﬁﬂlllﬂﬂ]lﬂlllll]mmw

Page 2



2209742240 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

cottains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Tf the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatie stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding withont reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage, In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of
pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
liablity under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nor is #.-an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower
under tke Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6, Nothing in this 4 greement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note 2ud Cecurity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security insirement will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terr:z.and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and eccote other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, ane assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/o- expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, but hzve nat been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account av 7 1ater date and shall be the Borrower’s responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in foreclosure tere may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the ¢ate the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

Carmngton Custom HUD-HAMP 03312021_467 ||Hﬂ|]|ﬂ||ﬂ![ﬂ|ﬂ|ﬁllmmlﬂlmm 000649254

Page 3



2209742240 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreemant.
/yz;u«; oL ot 35
Berfower: (@QUITAARMF - Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOQIS

County of 7 coK’

This instruraeut was acknowledged before me on /77u/ R4 G, 2022 _
(date) by CH1QTITA ARMFIELD (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

i

Notery Public .~ ”

(Seal) /; CoyTod T OFFICAL S
. . LTO EAL

Printed Name: A/d ELLA E NOVELLA Fo 2o

My C .. e NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF 1 LINOIS
¥y LOmmuissio: ?11'5 : MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 0140772025

0//& 7? 0 ﬁg-:’ [+ o RS i e g
[4

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021 467 |ﬂ]]ﬂ|ﬂﬂ]|ﬂlﬂ|ﬂﬂﬂmlﬂﬂﬂﬂ|ﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂmumzs4

Page 4



2209742240 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE OF TAMARACK MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST A, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLCAS SERVICER AND

ATTORNEY IN FACT
— APR 0 4 2022
. (print name) W
Tarrente Mo”2y, Director, Loss Mitigation (title)

rvices, LLC Attorney in fFact
Carrington M 36e 52 [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACXNOWLEDGMENT /,//

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signed #iic document to which this certificate is attached, andnot the

truthfulness, accuracy, or ~aiidity of that document. -
State of ) s
County of 22 e
P
On beforeme” - Notary
Public, personally appeared - , who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persai(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that ie/=he/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nis/hzr/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

~

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the &tats of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/!

Ve
Signature,” (Seal)
e Signature of Notary Public

e Ste. odoncheoh
e

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ|ﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂlﬂlﬂlﬁﬂﬂﬂmam

Page 3



2209742240 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy. or validity of that document,

Sate of California }

County of __0range 3

On _04/04/2072  y.tore me. JUAN R. FELIX NOTARY PUBLIC
[Hee tnsert e and ttle of the olliced

personally appeared TERRENCE MORLEY "

wha proved to me op/he pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the
within instrument and achrivwledged to me that he/she‘they executed the same in his‘her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/thelr sigrati3(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, execuled the instrumeni.

[ certity under PENALTY OF PERJUL Yiunder the laws of the State of Califomia that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A

o
: NOTARY PUBLiC CALIFORNIA =
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Aug. 31, 2022

Nolary Public Signawre - JUJAN R. FELIX
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION IMATRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Fhis furm cormlies vl cirvent Californa statutes regarding notaiy

weading wnd. if needed shadd he completed and antachied o the
drciment Lchiow fedetrests from other stures moy be completed for
decrmeans bemg seni b thad skte so ong as the wardiing does ot
reguire the Calefornw wdhied o veolate Cualiforag neoiry i

i I'itle or desenipuion of aitached docunment 1

e St and Countymlonmaneeomagst be o the St and Coars where
1he dacument signerts b persond s apncared belorg e ey bl for
dchnowledement

Date of notanzatien muost be the dave thin thestgnen s persamalls appednal
which must 150 be the same date (he ackhosiedument 1s campleted

The notany puble must prnt s on e niene o0 wappenrs withun his or he
cumimission followed I & conma and then sou 125 (ot publi

It the mamegs Y of document sgneris) who peraandaly appear at the nine
ol natanzalion

Indicate the cormect sinpular or plural torms by crossiaz e meoneet fonms
(i ¢ hevsherthey, ware) ar tirchng the correct lorms Fanuneo correetly
indiwcate this imformanon may lead 1o regection of document recording,

The notary seai impression must be ciear and photographically
reproducible Impression must not cover text or Lines 11 seal impression
sthudges, re-seal 1f a sufficient arca permits. othersuse complete a difleren
acknowledgment fonm

Signature of the notary public must mateh the signature on ile with (he
olfice of the county clerk

< Addibonul mformation 1s not reywnred but could help 1 ensure this
; - achnowledpment s not misused or attached w a ditferent document
} Indueate title or spe ol atached documerl number ol pages and date
+ Indicare the capactly clamed by the signer 1 the claimed capacity
i g corporate oflieer ndieale the Lile e CEOL CHOL Seeretary)
» Seewels attach thos dovument wo the signed document with a staple

OO 0 A O LM

QOrderlD-454175

2015 Version



2209742240 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CHIQUITA ARMFIELD, ANEVER MARRIED WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 4000649254
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The Ip7d 1=ferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF'ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 31 IN B/ JCK 14 IN TENINGA BROTHERS AND COMPANY'S 5TH BELLEVUE ADDITION
TO ROSELAND CVING A SUBDIVESION OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP
37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

ALSO KNOWN AS: 10523 § NOPLIALAVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 05312021_467 |mmm||m [Hﬂﬂlﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂﬂ]llﬂlﬂﬂllmwm

Page 6



